BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Stoddard County) Sewer Company, Inc., R.D. Sewer Co., L.L.C. and the) Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission for an) Order Authorizing Stoddard County Sewer Co., Inc. to) Transfer its Assets to R.D. Sewer Co., L.L.C., and for an) Interim Rate Increase.)

Case No. SO-2008-0289

NOTICE OF CORRECTIONS

August 5, 2008

On August 1, 2008, the Commission issued an order captioned: "Order Adopting List

of Issues, Order of Opening Statements, List and Order of Witnesses and Order of Cross-

Examination, and Notice Advising Parties and Witnesses Regarding How to Participate in

the Evidentiary Hearing by Phone." The Commission makes the following corrections to

that order:

On page 2 of the order, the first full paragraph read:

The Commission further notes that as an ancillary issue to any case before the Commission, the Commission will always hear evidence as to the provision of safe and adequate service. Should the Commission find that evidence exists of unsafe or inadequate service, it may elect to authorize its **Staff** to pursue a complaint action or to seek penalties for any established violations of State statutes, Commission rules or the company's tariffs.

That paragraph should have read:

The Commission further notes that as an ancillary issue to any case before the Commission, the Commission will always hear evidence as to the provision of safe and adequate service. Should the Commission find that evidence exists of unsafe or inadequate service, it may elect to authorize its **General Counsel** to pursue a complaint action or to seek penalties for any established violations of State statutes, Commission rules or the company's tariffs. In Ordered Paragraph Number 7 of the order the Commission referenced:

Randell Shepard, CPA Bonadio and Company, L.L.P. 171 Sully's Trail Pittsford, New York 14534

This reference should have read:

Randall Shepard, CPA Bonadio and Co., L.L.P. 171 Sully's Trail Pittsford, New York 14534

The order is accordingly corrected nunc pro tunc.

BY THE COMMISSION

Colleen M. Dale Secretary

(SEAL)

Stearley, Senior Regulatory Law Judge